(City)

(State)

Kennedy Lewis Investment Holdings LLC

(First)

111 WEST 33RD STREET, SUITE 1910

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\*

(Zip)

(Middle)

## FORM 4

# **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

# STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPRO	<b>VAL</b>
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burden	
hours per response:	0.5

7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

See Footnotes<sup>(4)(6)(7)</sup>
(8)(9)

See Footnotes<sup>(5)(6)(7)</sup>
(8)(9)

Section		onger subject to Form 5 obligations struction 1(b).		F				on 16(a) of the						III .	per response:		0
		Reporting Person*	GEMENT LP					Ticker or Tra					ionship of Re all applicable Director	)		Issuer 0% Ov	
(Last)		First) FREET, SUITE	(Middle) 1910			ate of Ear 01/2021	liest T	ransaction (M	Month/Day/Ye	ear)			Officer (giv below)	e title		other (s elow)	specify
(Street) NEW YO	ORK :	NY	10120		4. If	Amendme	ent, D	ate of Origina	l Filed (Mont	h/Day/Year	r)	6. Indiv		by One	Filing (Check Reporting Pe than One R	erson	
(City)		State)	(Zip)														
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Train Date			nsaction h/Day/	on 2A. Deemed		ned 3. In Date, Tra	4				5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Following Re	Amount of ecurities eneficially Owned ollowing Reported	6. Ownersh Form: Dire or Indirect (Instr. 4)	ct (D)	7. Nature Indirect Beneficia Ownershi		
											Amount (A) or (D)		Transaction( (Instr. 3 and	s) 4)			(Instr. 4)
			Table II -								Beneficiall		ed		,		
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code (I 8)	ction	5. Numb Derivativ Securitiv Acquired or Disposof (D) (Ir 3, 4 and	er of ve es d (A) osed ostr.	6. Date Exerc Expiration D (Month/Day/	cisable and	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price Derivat Securit (Instr. !	derivativ Securitie Securitie Senefici Owned Followir Reporte	/e es ally ng d	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Benefic Ownership (Inst	
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Transac (Instr. 4)	tion(s)			
Restricted Stock Units	(1)(2)	04/01/2021		A <sup>(1)(2)</sup>		2,446 <sup>(3)</sup>		(1)(2)	(1)(2)	Common Stock	2,446(1)(2)(3)	\$0.0	2,446	5(3)	I	See Footnotes <sup>(4)</sup> (8)(9)	
Restricted Stock Units	(1)(2)	04/01/2021		A <sup>(1)(2)</sup>		2,446 <sup>(3)</sup>		(1)(2)	(1)(2)	Common Stock	2,446(1)(2)(3)	\$0.0	2,446	5(3)	I See Footnot		ootnotes <sup>(5)</sup>
(Last)	EDY LE	Reporting Person* WIS MANAC  (First)  FREET, SUITE	GEMENT LP (Middle)			_											
(Street)	ORK	NY	10120														
(City)		(State)	(Zip)														
<u>KENN</u>			L PARTNER	<u>lS</u>													
(Last)	ST 33RD S	(First) FREET, SUITE	(Middle)														
(Street)	ORK	NY	10120														
(City)		(State)	(Zip)														
	nd Address of ly Lewis	Reporting Person*  GP LLC															
(Last)	ST 33RD ST	(First) FREET, SUITE	(Middle)														
(Street) NEW YO	ORK	NY	10120														

l								
(Street)								
NEW YORK	NY	10120						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
Name and Address of Reporting Person*     Kennedy Lewis Capital Partners Master Fund II LP								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
111 WEST 33RD STREET, SUITE 1910								
(Street)								
NEW YORK	NY	10120						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*								
Kennedy Lewis GP II LLC								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
111 WEST 33RD STREET, SUITE 1910								
(Street)								
NEW YORK	NY	10120						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of								
Kennedy Lewis Investment Holdings II LLC								
(Last) (First) (Middle)								
111 WEST 33RD STREET, SUITE 1910								
(Street)	(Street)							
NEW YORK	NY	10120						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
Explanation of Responses:								

#### **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. On April 1, 2021, Eastman Kodak Company (the "Issuer") granted 2,446 restricted stock units ("RSUs") to Darren Richman, a member of the Issuer's Board of Directors (the "Board") in respect of his service on the Board. Mr. Richman holds these RSUs for the benefit of Kennedy Lewis Capital Partners Master Fund I") and Kennedy Lewis Capital Partners Master Fund II", and together with Master Fund II", the "Funds"). Because Mr. Richman serves on the Board as a representative of the Ends and the Issuer in respect of his Board position and the Funds are entitled to an indirect proportionate pecuniary interest in any securities granted to Mr. Richman by the Issuer in respect of Mr. Richman's Board position.
- 2. (Continued from Footnote 1) Mr. Richman disclaims any direct beneficial ownership of the Issuer's securities to which this report relates and at no time has Mr. Richman had any economic interest in such securities except any indirect economic interest through interests in the Funds and their affiliates. The RSUs will vest in full and settle in shares of Common Stock of the Issuer on a 1-for-1 basis, or cash, other securities or other property at the Issuer's discretion, on May 18, 2021.
- 3. The 2,446 RSUs are reported for each of the Funds as each has an indirect pecuniary interest.
- $4. \ Other \ than \ as \ disclosed \ in \ Footnotes \ (1) \ and \ (2) \ to \ this \ Form \ 4, these securities \ of \ the \ Issuer \ are \ held \ directly \ by \ Master \ Fund \ I.$
- $5. \ Other \ than \ as \ disclosed \ in \ Footnote \ (1) \ and \ (2) \ to \ this \ Form \ 4, \ these \ securities \ of \ the \ Issuer \ are \ held \ directly \ by \ Master \ Fund \ II.$
- 6. Kennedy Lewis Management LP (the "Adviser") acts as investment adviser to the Funds. KLM GP LLC ("KLM") is the general partner of the Adviser. Kennedy Lewis Investment Management LLC ("Kennedy Lewis") is the owner and control person of KLM. David Chene and Darren Richman are the managing members and control persons of Kennedy Lewis. Each of the Adviser, KLM and Kennedy Lewis may be deemed to exercise voting and investment power over and thus may be deemed to beneficially own the securities of the Israel partner of Master Fund I. Kennedy Lewis Investment Holdings LLC ("Holdings I") is the managing member of Fund I GP.
- 7. (Continued from Footnote 6) David Chene and Darren Richman are the managing members of Holdings I. Each of Fund I GP and Holdings I may be deemed to exercise voting and investment power over and thus may be deemed to beneficially own the securities of the Issuer held by Master Fund I due to their relationship with Master Fund I. Kennedy Lewis GP II LLC ("Fund II GP") is the general partner Master Fund II. Kennedy Lewis Investment Holdings II LLC ("Holdings II") is the managing member of Fund II GP. David Chene and Darren Richman are the managing members of Holdings II.
- 8. (Continued from Footnote 7) Each of Fund II GP and Holdings II may be deemed to exercise voting and investment power over and thus may be deemed to beneficially own the securities held by Master Fund II due to their relationship with Master Fund II. David Chene and Darren Richman, in their capacities as managing members of Kennedy Lewis, and managing members of each of Holdings I and Holdings II, may be deemed to exercise voting and investment power over and thus may be deemed to beneficially own the securities held by each of the Funds due to their relationships with the Funds.
- 9. For purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, each of the Adviser, KLM, Kennedy Lewis, Fund I GP, Holdings I, Fund II GP, Holdings II, David Chene and Darren Richman disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities of the Issuer held directly by the Funds except to the extent of its or his pecuniary interest therein, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that any of the Adviser, KLM, Kennedy Lewis, Fund I GP, Holdings I, Fund II GP, Holdings II, David Chene or Darren Richman is the beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or any other purpose.

### Remarks

Due to limitations of the electronic filing system, certain of the reporting persons, including KLM GP LLC, Kennedy Lewis Investment Management LLC, Darren Richman and David Chene, are filing a separate Form 4. Darren Richman, a managing member of each of Kennedy Lewis Investment Holdings LLC, and Kennedy Lewis Investment Holdings II LLC, serves on the Board of Directors of Eastman Kodak Company (the "Issuer"). By virtue of their representation on the Board of Directors of the Issuer, for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, each of the reporting persons other than Mr. Richman are deemed directors by deputization of the Issuer.

KENNEDY LEWIS MANAGEMENT LP, By: KLM GP LLC, its general partner, 04/05/2021 Name: /s/ Anthony Pasqua, Title: **Chief Operating Officer KENNEDY LEWIS CAPITAL** PARTNERS MASTER FUND LP, By: Kennedy Lewis GP LLC, its general partner, By: Kennedy 04/05/2021 Lewis Investment Holdings LLC, its managing member, Name: /s/ Anthony Pasqua, Title: **Authorized Person** KENNEDY LEWIS GP LLC, By: Kennedy Lewis Investment Holdings LLC, its managing 04/05/2021 member, Name: /s/ Anthony Pasqua, Title: Authorized Person KENNEDY LEWIS 04/05/2021 INVESTMENT HOLDINGS

LLC, Name: /s/ Anthony Pasqua, Title: Authorized Person KENNEDY LEWIS CAPITAL PARTNERS MASTER FUND II LP, By: Kennedy Lewis GP II LLC, its general partner, By: 04/05/2021 Kennedy Lewis Investment Holdings II LLC, its managing member, Name: /s/ Anthony Pasqua, Title: Authorized Person KENNEDY LEWIS GP II LLC, By: Kennedy Lewis Investment 04/05/2021 Holdings II LLC, its managing member, Name: /s/ Anthony Pasqua, Title: Authorized Person KENNEDY LEWIS **INVESTMENT HOLDINGS II** 04/05/2021 LLC, Name: /s/ Anthony Pasqua, Title: Authorized Person \*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- $^{\star}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

## Form 4 Joint Filer Information

Name: Kennedy Lewis Capital Partners Master

Fund LP

Address: 111 West 33rd Street, Suite 1910

New York, NY 10120

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 04/01/2021

Name: Kennedy Lewis GP LLC

Address: 111 West 33rd Street, Suite 1910

New York, NY 10120

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 04/01/2021

Name: Kennedy Lewis Investment Holdings LLC

Address: 111 West 33rd Street, Suite 1910

New York, NY 10120

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 04/01/2021

Name: Kennedy Lewis Capital Partners Master

Fund II LP

Address: 111 West 33rd Street, Suite 1910

New York, NY 10120

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 04/01/2021

Name: Kennedy Lewis GP II LLC

Address: 111 West 33rd Street, Suite 1910

New York, NY 10120

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 04/01/2021

Name: Kennedy Lewis Investment Holdings II

LLC

Address: 111 West 33rd Street, Suite 1910

New York, NY 10120

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 04/01/2021